Data subject to change without notice. Isometric drawing not to scale.
PART NO. DNRR1977LDK
PART NUMBERS
PAINTED BLACK THIN FILMDNRR1977LDK
NOTES
Shipped knockdown for handling ease & protection
See Hammond Website for Additional AccessoriesFRONT VIEW
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
18.32 in
465 mm
19" MTG
17.82 in
453 mm
OPENING
1.00 in
25 mm
6.00 in
152 mm
10.75 in
273 mm
19.81 in
503 mm
19.81 in
503 mm
1.16 in
29 mm
TYP
3.00 in
76 mm
TYP
1.75 in
44 mm
TYP
1.97 in
50 mm
TYP
9.91 in
252 mm
1.66 in
42 mm
TYP
O .31 in
8 mm
   16X
O .44 in
11 mm
   2X
20.00 in
508 mm
2.00 in
51 mm
3.00 in
76 mm
Item Number Title Quantity
1 DNRRLDK - BASE 1
2 DNRRLDK - L.H. RAIL 1
3 DNRRLDK - R.H. RAIL 1
4 DNRRLDK - TOP ANGLE 1
5 DNRRLDK - L.H. SUPPORT GUSSET 1
6 DNRRLDK -RL.H. SUPPORT GUSSET 1
7 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8 RND HD ZP 16
8 1/4" FLAT WASHER 16
9 NUT 1/4-20 KEP 16
1
4
7
3
2
6
5
9
8
#10-32 UNF
STANDARD EIA SPACING.
(FRONT FLANGE ONLY)
80.12 in
2035 mm
77.12 in
1959 mm
44U